

Present : Smt. Rupanjana Chakraborty
Additional District and Sessions Judge,
2nd court in-charge, Paschim Medinipur.

Order no. 25, dt. 13.04.2022.

P.O is on leave.

Today is fixed for production and evidence of victim girl.

Accused Akshaya Kumar Ghosh is produced before this court from M.C.C Home, Paschim Medinipur and remanded to M.C.C.Home Paschim Medinipur till next date.

Two SR of summon is received after duly served.

One witness is present through Ld. Spl. P.P and files hazira.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix 07.06.2022 for production and evidence of victim girl.

Prosecution to take steps.

Additional District and Sessions Judge
2nd court in-charge, Paschim Medinipur