

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE,
2ND COURT, PASCHIM MEDINIPUR
ESPECIALLY DESIGNATED UNDER THE PROTECTION OF CHILDREN FROM SEXUAL
OFFENCES ACT, 2012**

**POCSO Case No. 37/2021
R.No. 37/2021
C.N.R. No. WBWM01-004363-2021**

**Order No. 26
17.01.2024.**

Accused Akshay Ghosh is produced from judicial custody.

Copies of supplementary C.S. supplied to the accused.

Victim girl is not present.

Learned Special Public Prosecutor and learned Advocate for the accused are present.

Heard both sides.

Case is adjourned.

Fix **27.03.2024** for production and evidence of the victim girl with interpreter.

Prosecution is to take step.

Dictated & corrected by me,

A.S.J

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Paschim Medinipur
Special Court under PoCSO Act.
J.O. Code No. WB00715